Univerza v Ljubljani

p.p.362, Kongresni trg 12 1001 Ljubljana, Slovenia Tel.: +386 (0)1 241 85 00 Fax: +386 (0)1 241 86 60 rektorat@uni-lj.si www.uni-lj.si



In accordance with the constitutionally guaranteed autonomy of the University and pursuant to the Higher Education Act (*Uradni list Republike Slovenije* [Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia] (hereinafter: UL RS), No. 32/12 – official consolidated version, with amendments and corrections) and the Ordinance on the reorganisation of the University of Ljubljana (UL RS, No. 28/00, with amendments and corrections), the Senate of the University of Ljubljana, at its sessions of 21 December 2021 and 28 January 2022, and the Governing Board of the University of Ljubljana, at its sessions of 16 December 2021 and 20 January 2022, adopted the following

amendments to the Statutes of the University of Ljubljana

Article 1

In Annex 2 to the Statutes of the University of Ljubljana (UL RS, Nos 4/17, 56/17, 56/17, 14/18, 39/18, 57/18, 66/18, 10/19, 22/19, 36/19, 47/19, 82/20, 104/20, 168/20, 54/21, 97/21, 159/21, 162/21, 163/21 – corr. and 202/21), the following activities shall be added to Point 2.1 (Biotechnical Faculty) of the second chapter:

R 91.040 Botanical and zoological gardens and nature reserves activities N 81.300 Landscape service activities

Article 2

In Annex 2 to the Statutes of the University of Ljubljana (UL RS, Nos 4/17, 56/17, 56/17, 14/18, 39/18, 57/18, 66/18, 10/19, 22/19, 36/19, 47/19, 82/20, 104/20, 168/20, 54/21, 97/21, 159/21, 162/21, 163/21 – corr. and 202/21), the following activities shall be added to Point 2.17 (Faculty of Medicine) of the second chapter:

C 21.100 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products

C 21.200 Manufacture of pharmaceutical preparations

C 32.500 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies

G 46.460 Wholesale of pharmaceutical goods

Q 86.230 Dental practice activities"

Article 3

These amendments shall enter into force on the day following their publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Slovenia.

Prof. Dr Emil Erjavec President of the UL Governing Board Prof. Dr Gregor Majdič President of the UL Senate UL Rector

The Government of the Republic of Slovenia gave its consent to the above supplementation to the Annex to the Statutes of the UL at its session of 15 March 2022.